PUNJAB STATE AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(A constituent College of Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University, Bathinda) Patiala Civil Aerodrome, Sangrur Road,Patiala – 147001. Phone: + 91 175 2970746, E-mail: patialapsaec@gmail.com

Date- 27-07-2020

Ref. No- PSAEC/621

Advertisement for Assistant Professor (Lecture Basis)

After approval from the competent authority and as per University Order No. 1548 dated 23.07.2020 the applications on plain paper along with recent resume having passport size photo and attested testimonials/certificates (2 copies) from the eligible candidate are invited for Assistant Professor on Purely Lecture Basis (temporary) for academic session August-December 2020 at Punjab State Aeronautical Engineering College, Patiala. The payment on Lecture Basis shall be made as per the MRSPTU guidelines. The interested applicants can submit complete applications along with testimonials/ certificates either by email at dir.psaec@mrsptu.ac.in or by hand in Admin Office at PSAEC. Patiala within 10 days from the date of publication of this advertisement (i.e. up to 05.08.2020 4.00 pm).

Sr. No.	Department	Lecture Basis requirement	Date, Time and Venue of Interview
1	Aeronautical/Aerospace Engg.	02	It will be intimated through telephone.

The walk in interview will be held through Online/Offline mode about which intimation will be conveyed telephonically. The candidate is required to present the original documents at the time of interview to the selection committee.

Note: - No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the interview. University reserves the right to increase/decrease the advertised posts or not to fill the advertised posts.

27/07/2020 Director

PSAEC, Patiala

CC:

- 1. PA to Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU, Bathinda for information.
- 2. Registrar, MRSPTU, Bathinda for information.
- 3. Dean Academics Affairs MRSPTU, Bathinda for information.
- 4. Director, IT Enabled Services to be put this advertisement on MRSPTU website.
- 5. Dy. Registrar (Admin), MRSPTU, Bathinda.
- 6. Er. Mandcep Sharma, (Programmer) to put this advertisement on Institute's website.
- 7. Notice Board of institute.